## Paraklesis Inc.

## **Forest Lakes Counseling**



## **PEACE Ranch**

Minor's Name: Date DOB:\_\_\_\_\_ Address: Parent/Guardian Phone Email Photo Release My child is coming to PEACE Ranch to participate in equine assisted activities. During this time I understand that his/her photo may be taken. I DO\_\_\_\_\_ or DO NOT\_\_\_\_ give my consent to authorize the use and reproduction of any and all photographs and any other audio/visual materials taken of my child for promotional material, educational activities, exhibits, possible use on website, or for any other use for benefit of the PEACE Ranch program. Liability Release As the parent or legal guardian of the above named minor I agree to the following agreement with the PEACE Ranch and Paraklesis Inc., a Michigan 501c3, nonprofit corporation as a condition for allowing MY CHILD to enter the premises and surrounding land, be near horses, participate in equine-assisted activities, work near horses, handle horses, use equipment, work with staff and volunteers, and/or receive instruction or guidance in riding, grooming, or handling of horses. As consideration for PEACE Ranch allowing MY CHILD to engage in equine assisted activities, I agree to assume full responsibility for any and all bodily injuries, losses, or damages that MY CHILD may sustain. I, for my heirs, administrators, personal representatives, or assigns, release and discharge the PEACE Ranch, Paraklesis Inc., and their agents, employees, assistants, directors, volunteers, land owners, and owners of horses from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, omissions, suits, or causes of action (present or future). I also agree to indemnify and hold harmless PEACE Ranch, Paraklesis Inc., staff, board members, volunteers and persons or entities working on behalf of or affiliated PEACE Ranch against all damages which are sustained or suffered by any third persons. The indemnification shall include reimbursement of all attorney fees. WARNING: Under the Michigan Equine Activity Liability Act [1994 P.A. 351], an equine professional is not liable for an injury to or the death of a participant in an equine activity resulting from an inherent risk of the equine activity. It is mutually understood and agreed that the WAIVER AND LIABILITY RELEASE set forth in this document constitutes a WAIVER OF LIABILITY BEYOND THE PROVISIONS OF THE MICHIGAN EQUINE ACTIVITY LIABILITY ACT, 1994 P.A. 351. By signing this Release, I agree not to bring any CLAIM OR SUIT AGAINST PEACE Ranch or any persons or entities working on behalf of or affiliated with the center on the basis of any exception in the law. My signature indicates I have read and agree to all the above. Parent or Legal Guardian Signature Date